It is hereby informed to Public at large that (1) Late Shri Suryakant Sahdev 
Pawar (Self) (since deceased), (2) Smt. Neha Suryakant Pawar (Wife), (3) 
Shri Aryan Suryakant Pawar, residing at Room No. 409, Building No.4, 
Sankaraman Shibir, Gorai Road, Brivali (West), Mumbai 400 092, have 
borrowed mortgage loan sum of Rs.29,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Nine Lacs 
Only) as and by way of cash/ cheques/ Net Banking Transfer from my client 
Shri Sanjay Ramakant Pathak, residing at Mumbai, having E-Mail Id: 
snjaypthk196@gmail.com by virtue of Mortgage Deed executed on 9th day of 
July, 2025, Power of Attorney executed on 25.11.2025 between my client and

[...]

RAM4/2025 dated 2.11.2025. It is further informed to public at large that (1) 
Late Shri Suryakant Sahdev Pawar (Self) (since deceased), (2) Smt. Neha 
Suryakant Pawar (Wife), (3) Shri Aryan Suryakant Pawar have not repaid 
the aforesaid Mortgage Loan Amount of Rs.29,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Nine 
Lacs Only) to my client Shri Sanjay Ramakant Pathak till date, therefore it is 
requested to public at large if any person or persons shall deal with the said flat 
and /or any claims then come forward with all relevant documents and approach 
my Client Shri Sanjay Ramakant Pathak, having Mobile No.